Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 78 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	8h General Assembly	A DIII	11011GE DW 1 - 1206	
3	Regular Session, 2005		HOUSE BILL 1202	
4		T 1		
5	By: Representatives Boyd, D.	Johnson		
6				
7 8		For An Act To Be Entitle	иd	
9	ΔΝ ΔΟΤ Τ	AN ACT TO REPEAL OUTDATED LANGUAGE REGARDING		
10		MINIMUM WAGES PAID TO EMPLOYEES OF THE ARKANSAS		
11	FORESTRY COMMISSION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
12	TONZOTKI	Commission, and for camera	0111 00 20 1	
13	Subtitle			
14	AN AC	AN ACT TO REPEAL OUTDATED LANGUAGE		
15	REGARDING MINIMUM WAGES PAID TO			
16	EMPLOYEES OF THE ARKANSAS FORESTRY			
17	COMMISSION.			
18				
19				
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
21				
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 15-31-105(c), requiring a minimum wage of			
23	one dollar (\$1.00) per hour for Arkansas Forestry Commission employees, is			
24	repealed:			
25	(c)(1) The commission shall pay employees employed on an hourly wage			
26	basis a minimum wage of at least one dollar (\$1.00) per hour for each hour			
27	worked.			
28	(2) Failur	re or refusal of the commissi	ion to pay the minimum wage	
29	provided herein shall t	e malfeasance in office and	punishable accordingly.	
30				
31				
32		APPROVED: 2/07/2005		
33				
34				
35				



1